
Fahrplan
Gültig ab 14.12.2025

252 Thun - Escholzmatt

Thun, Bahnhof

Steffisburg, Ziegelei

Steffisburg, Dorf

Unterlangenegg, Kreuzweg

Schwarzenegg, Dorf

Süderen, Oberei

Röthenbach i.E., Dorf

Schallenberg Passhöhe

Eggiwil, Räbloch

Schangnau, Käserei

- Schangnau, Post

Schangnau, Wald

Marbachegg, Talstation

Marbach, Bergkäserei

Marbach, Neugaden

Wiggen, Egghus

Escholzmatt, Bahnhof

SAMSTAG
Thun, Bahnhof
Steffisburg, Dorf
Unterlangenegg, Kreuzweg
Schwarzenegg, Dorf
Röthenbach i.E., Dorf  an
Röthenbach i.E., Dorf  ab
Schallenberg Passhöhe
Schangnau, Post
Marbachegg, Talstation
Marbach, Bergkäserei
Escholzmatt, Bahnhof

09.35
09.45
09.51
09.57
10.10
10.12
10.25
10.37
10.43
10.45
10.56

12.35
12.45
12.51
12.57

13.11
13.23
13.29
13.31
13.42

14.35
14.45
14.51
14.57

15.11
15.23
15.29
15.31
15.42

17.35
17.45
17.51
17.57
18.10
18.12
18.25
18.37
18.43
18.45
18.56

SONN- UND ALLG. FEIERTAGE
Thun, Bahnhof
Steffisburg, Dorf
Unterlangenegg, Kreuzweg
Schwarzenegg, Dorf
Röthenbach i.E., Dorf  an
Röthenbach i.E., Dorf  ab
Schallenberg Passhöhe
Schangnau, Post
Marbachegg, Talstation
Marbach, Bergkäserei
Escholzmatt, Bahnhof

09.35
09.45
09.51
09.57
10.10
10.12
10.25
10.37
10.43
10.45
10.56

12.35
12.45
12.51
12.57

13.11
13.23
13.29
13.31
13.42

14.35
14.45
14.51
14.57

15.11
15.23
15.29
15.31
15.42

17.35
17.45
17.51
17.57
18.10
18.12
18.25
18.37
18.43
18.45
18.56

Fährt vom 25.04. - 25.10.2026
Allgemeine Feiertage sind 25. + 26.12.2025, 01. + 02.01., 03. + 06.04., 14.05., 25.05., 01.08.2026
VELOS: Der Veloselbstverlad ist beschränkt möglich


	1-252-B-j26-1-H
	Linie 252
	Thun - Escholzmatt
	SAMSTAG
	SONN- UND ALLG. FEIERTAGE



