

Fahrplan

Gültig ab 14.12.2025

252

Thun - Escholzmatt

● Thun, Bahnhof



SAMSTAG

- Steffisburg, Ziegelei
- Steffisburg, Dorf
- Unterlangenegg, Kreuzweg
- Schwarzenegg, Dorf
- Süderen, Oberei
- Röthenbach i.E., Dorf
- Schallenberg Passhöhe
- Eggiwil, Räblocb
- Schangnau, Käserei
- - Schangnau, Post
- Schangnau, Wald
- Marbachegg, Talstation
- Marbach, Bergkäserei
- Marbach, Neugaden
- Wiggen, Egghus
- Escholzmatt, Bahnhof

Thun, Bahnhof	09.35	12.35	14.35	17.35			
Steffisburg, Dorf	09.45	12.45	14.45	17.45			
Unterlangenegg, Kreuzweg	09.51	12.51	14.51	17.51			
Schwarzenegg, Dorf	09.57	12.57	14.57	17.57			
Röthenbach i.E., Dorf	an 10.10			18.10			
Röthenbach i.E., Dorf	ab 10.12			18.12			
Schallenberg Passhöhe	10.25	13.11	15.11	18.25			
Schangnau, Post	10.37	13.23	15.23	18.37			
Marbachegg, Talstation	10.43	13.29	15.29	18.43			
Marbach, Bergkäserei	10.45	13.31	15.31	18.45			
Escholzmatt, Bahnhof	10.56	13.42	15.42	18.56			

SONN- UND ALLG. FEIERTAGE

Thun, Bahnhof	09.35	12.35	14.35	17.35			
Steffisburg, Dorf	09.45	12.45	14.45	17.45			
Unterlangenegg, Kreuzweg	09.51	12.51	14.51	17.51			
Schwarzenegg, Dorf	09.57	12.57	14.57	17.57			
Röthenbach i.E., Dorf	an 10.10			18.10			
Röthenbach i.E., Dorf	ab 10.12			18.12			
Schallenberg Passhöhe	10.25	13.11	15.11	18.25			
Schangnau, Post	10.37	13.23	15.23	18.37			
Marbachegg, Talstation	10.43	13.29	15.29	18.43			
Marbach, Bergkäserei	10.45	13.31	15.31	18.45			
Escholzmatt, Bahnhof	10.56	13.42	15.42	18.56			

Fährt vom 25.04. - 25.10.2026

Allgemeine Feiertage sind 25. + 26.12.2025, 01. + 02.01., 03. + 06.04., 14.05., 25.05., 01.08.2026
VELOS: Der Veloselbstverlad ist beschränkt möglich



STI Bus AG
Grabenstrasse 36, 3600 Thun



Tel. 033 225 13 13



info@stibus.ch
stibus.ch

